**Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation** 



**Division of Professional Regulation** 

JB PRITZKER Governor DEBORAH HAGAN Secretary

CECILIA ABUNDIS Acting Director Division of Professional Regulation

## M E M O R A N D U M

To: Home Birth Maternity Care Crisis Study Committee Dr. Robert Minkus, M.D. Maura Quinlan, M.D. Nadia N. Sawicki Carrie Vickery Hunter Wiggins Cheryl Wolfe, M.D.

From: Richard Schultz, Assistant General Counsel

Date: July 16, 2019

**Re:** Meeting – July 18, 2019

The Home Birth Maternity Care Crisis Study Committee will convene a meeting at 1:00 P.M. CST on Thursday, July 18, 2019, in the James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 –  $2^{nd}$  Floor, Room 2-025, and via video conference at the Springfield office of the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, 320 West Washington Street, Springfield, IL 62786 –  $3^{rd}$  Floor, Room 376. Please notify me at your earliest convenience if you are not able to attend the meeting.

This meeting will be accessible to handicapped individuals in compliance with Executive Order #5 and pertinent state laws upon notification of anticipated attendance. Handicapped persons planning to attend and needing special accommodations should contact me either by telephone or letter, at least five days prior to the meeting date.

## HOME BIRTH MATERNITY CARE CRISIS STUDY COMMITTEE AGENDA July 18, 2019 1:00 P.M.

- I. Roll Call & Introductions
- II. New Business
  - A. Election of Chair and Vice-Chair
  - B. Comments from the Chair
  - C. Meeting Dates and Locations
  - D. General Discussion

## III. Adjournment